· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	EILED
417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
	00 FED C DW 12:59
P9800001	7701
1.00001	
	4000024234243
	****122.50 ****122.50
Dried O Grove JN.	
Wiedo ande si	
·	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Vehicle Search
	1 50K
Requested by: 10 in A 1/198 auful	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier 2-6-98

## FILED SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION UVISION OF CORPORATIONS

of

# 98 FEB -6 PM 12:59

#### Oviedo Grove, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Oviedo Grove, Inc.

and a second second

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1 per share.

### ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The mailing address of the initial registered office and the principal office of the corporation shall be P.O. Box 13116, Gainesville, Florida 32604.

The street address of the initial registered office and the address of the principal office of the corporation shall be 105 N.W. 16th Street, Gainesville, Florida 32603.

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the mailing and street address is Nathan S. Collier.

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The duration of this corporation is perpetual,

## ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have three directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment of the by-laws of the corporation. The name and street address of the initial directors who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Nathan S. Collier 105 N.W. 16th Street Gainesville, Florida 32603

Mary-Evan Weber 105 N.W. 16th Street Gainesville, FL 32603

Marc Schnoll 105 N.W. 16th Street Gainesville, FL 32603

## ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The names and address of the initial officers of the corporation, who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Nathan S. Collier	105 N.W. 16th Street
President	Gainesville, FL 32603
Marc Schnoll	105 N.W. 16th Street
Vice-President	Gainesville, FL 32603
Mary-Evan Weber	105 N.W. 16th Street
Secretary-Treasurer	Gainesville, FL 32603

### ARTICLE VIII, INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

e .

Nathan S. Collier 105 N.W. 16th Street Gainesville, FL 32603

## ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon shareholders is subject to this reservation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1st day of February, 1998.

ne e gae e le ne qui interne ne presentent le engle

Nathan S. (Collier

STATE OF FLORIDA \_\_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF ALACHUA

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were subscribed before me, the undersigned authority, this 1st day of February, 1998, by Nathan S. Collier, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Notary Seal

1 bben

Mary-Evan Weber Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2000 No. CC576642 Bonded Thru: Official Notary Service 1-(800) 723-0121 Department of State The Capital Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 607.0501, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment of registered agent of OVIEDO GROVE, INC. I hereby confirm that I am familiar with and accept the obligation of that position.

Dated 1st day of February, 1998.

Nathan'S Collier

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

The foregoing Acceptance of Appointment was acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority, this 1st day of February, 1998 by Nathan S. Collier who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Notary Seal



Notary Public

bW 1:0